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Name Mailing Address/Parcel Address Phone # Fax # E-mail Address Disposal Facilities 

Chair 
Martin 
Letourneau 

U.S. Department of Energy, EM-11 
19901 Germantown Road  
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-3532 301-903-4303 martin.letourneau@em.doe.gov  

Karen Guevara 
(EM 
Alternate) 

U.S. Department of Energy, EM-11 
19901 Germantown Road  
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-3339 301-903-4303 karen.guevara@em.doe.gov  

Mary V. Willcox U. S. Department of Energy 
Idaho Operations Office 
1955 Fremont Avenue 
Idaho Falls, ID  83415-1222 

208 526-2173 208 526-5678 willcomv@id.doe.gov Radioactive Waste Management Complex 
Idaho CERCLA Disposal Facility 

Brian G. 
Edgerton 
(ID Alternate) 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Idaho Operations Office 
1955 Fremont Avenue 
Idaho Falls, ID  83415-1222 

208-526-1081 208-526-5678 edgertbg@id./doe.gov Radioactive Waste Management Complex 
Idaho CERCLA Disposal Facility 

Frank DiSanza DOE Nevada Site Office 
P.O. Box 98518 
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8518/ 
232 Energy Way 
North Las Vegas, NV 89030 

702-295-5855 702-295-1153 disanza@nv.doe.gov 
 

Area 3 
Area 5 
GCD Boreholes 

Jhon Carilli 
(NSO Alternate) 

DOE Nevada Site Office 
P.O. Box  98518 
Las Vegas, NV  89193-8518 
232 Energy Way 
North Las Vegas, NV  89030 

702-295-0672 702-295-1153 carilli@nv.doe.gov   Area 3
Area 5 
GCD Boreholes 

Doug Hildebrand DOE Richland Operations Office 
P.O. Box 550, MS: A5-13 
Richland, WA  99352/ 
825 Jadwin Avenue 
Richland, WA  99352 

509-373-9626 509-372-1926 r_d_doug_hildebrand@rl.gov 
 

200 Area East Burial Grounds 
200 Area West Burial Grounds 
Integrated Disposal Facility 
ERDF 

Bob Lober DOE Office of River Protection 
MSIN H6-60 
2440 Stevens/Room 2311 
Richland, WA  99352 

509-373-7949 509-373-1313 robert_w_lober@orp.doe.gov Integrated Disposal Facility (IDF) 
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Dave Adler DOE Oak Ridge Operations 
P.O. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831/ 
200 Administration Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 

865-576-4094 865-576-2347 adlerdg@oro.doe.gov SWSA 6 
Environmental Management Waste 
Management Facility 

Bill McMillian 
(ORO Alternate) 

DOE Oak Ridge Operations 
P.O. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831/ 
200 Administration Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 

865-241-6426 865-576-2347 mcmillanwg@or.doe.gov SWSA 6 
Environmental Management Waste 
Management Facility 

Jim Orban DOE NNSA Service Center 
Waste Management Division 
P. O. Box 5400 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400/ 
Pennsylvania and H Street 
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 

505-845-4421 505-845-6286 jorban@doeal.gov LANL Area G 

TBD 
(ALO Alternate) 

Alternate to be identified once reorganization 
has taken place. 

    

Howard Pope DOE Savannah River Ops Office 
P.O. Box A, Road 1 
Aiken, SC 29802 

803-208-6218 803-725-1440 howard.pope@srs.gov E Area Vaults 
Saltstone 

Michelle Ewart 
(SRS Alternate) 

DOE Savannah River Ops Office 
P.O. Box A, Road 1 
Aiken, SC 29802 

803-208-6710 803-208-7414 michelle.ewart@srs.gov E Area Vaults and Saltstone Technical 
Advisor 

Andy Wallo  U.S. Department of Energy, EH-41 
Office of Air, Water and Radiation Protection 
Policy and Guidance 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 

202-586-4996 202-586-3915 andrew.wallo@eh.doe.gov 
 

 

Ed Regnier 
(EH Alternate) 

U.S. Department of Energy, EH-41 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 

202-586-5027 202-586-3915  edward.regnier@eh.doe.gov  

Barry Parks  U.S. Department of Energy, SC-31.1 
Office of Laboratory Policy and Infrastructure 
19901 Germantown Rd. 
Germantown, MD 20874 

301-903-9649 301-903-7047 barry.parks@science.doe.gov 
 

SWSA 6 
Environmental Management Waste 
Management Facility 
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Arnold Edelman 
(SC Alternate) 

U.S. Department of Energy, SC-31.1 
Office of Laboratory Policy and Infrastructure 
19901 Germantown Rd. 
Germantown, MD 20874 

301-903-5145 301-903-7047 arnold.edelman@science.doe.go
v 

SWSA 6 
Environmental Management Waste 
Management Facility 

Alice Williams  U.S. Department of Energy, NA-56 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20585 

202-586-6847 202-586-0467 alice.williams@nnsa.doe.gov Area 3; Area 5 (NTS) 
GCD Boreholes (NTS) 
LANL Area G 

Mark Janaskie U.S. Department of Energy, NE-70 
Office of Integrated Safety and Project 
Management 
19901 Germantown Rd. 
Germantown, MD 20874 

301-903-2166 301-903-5005 mark.janaskie@nuclear.energy.g
ov 

Radioactive Waste Management Complex 
Idaho CERCLA Disposal Facility 

 
Non-Voting Technical Support Members 

 

Ross Bradley U.S. Department of Energy, EM-33 
19901 Germantown Road 
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-7646 301-903-7165  ross.bradley@em.doe.gov
 

LFRG Staff Co-ordination and 
administrative support 

Alexander 
Williams 

U.S. Department of Energy, EM-23 
19901 Germantown Road 
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-8149 301-903-3028 alexander.williams@em.doe.gov EM Technical Advisor 
 

Bob Fleming U.S. Department of Energy, NA-56 
19901 Germantown Road 
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-7627 301-903-3617 robert.fleming@nnsa.doe.gov NNSA Technical Advisor 

Maureen O’Dell U.S. Department of Energy,  EM-11 
19901 Germantown Road 
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-4638 301-903-4303 maureen.o'dell@em.doe.gov Program Analyst Support 

Ray Plieness DOE Grand Junction Project Office 
2597 B3/4 Rd. 
Grand Junction, CO  81503 

970-248-6091 970-248-7646 ray.plieness@gjo.doe.gov GJPO Technical Advisor 

Sonny Goldston Washington Savannah River 
Company/Savannah River Site 
705-3C 
Aiken, SC  29808 

803-557-6314 803-557-6526 wt.goldston@srs.gov SRS E-Area LLW Facility 
Saltstone LLW Disposal 

Elmer Wilhite Washington Savannah River Company/SRNL 
773-44A, Savannah River Site 
Aiken, SC  29808 

803-725-5800 803-725-4704 elmer.wilhite@srnl.doe.gov SRS E-Area LLW Facility 
Saltstone LLW Disposal 
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Bruce Crowe NNSA/Nevada Site Office 
Environmental Management 
232 Energy Way 
N. Las Vegas, NV  89030 

702-295-0519 702-295-5300 croweb@nv.doe.gov Area 3 
Area 5 

Melanie Holt U.S. Department of Energy, EM-52 
19901 Germantown Road  
Germantown, MD 20874-1290 

301-903-7277 301-903-1976 melanie.holt@hq.doe.gov EM HQ Primavera Scheduler 

Gary Pyles NNSA/NSO 
Mail Stop 505 
232 Energy Way 
North Las Vegas, NV  89030 

702-295-2969 702-295-1153 pyles@nv.doe.gov Area 3 
Area 5 
GCD Boreholes 

 


